
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1211
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
ROB AT BIJWASAN RAILWAY CROSSING
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to build a rail overbridge at Bijwasan railway crossing in New Delhi to remove the difficulties being faced by the passengers;and

(b) if so, the time by which construction work of rail overbridge is likely to be started and completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The work has been sanctioned in year 2008-09 for construction of ROB at Level Crossing No.21 and this work also includes provision of RUB. Contract was awarded in February 2009. However, the work could not be started due to non-diversion of road traffic and shifting of utilities by MCD (Municipal Corporation of Delhi). The road traffic has now been diverted on 23.2.2010, and work in Railway portion has commenced and expected to be completed by June 2011.
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